info@nexus-de.com phone +49 (0)531 / 23 142-0
www.nexus-de.com fax +49 (0)531 / 23 142-55Rev. 3.1
Part numbering guide
3099 U
Series
U = UNC 4-40
1
Dimensions index
See table
Spring lock washer
W = w/ spring lock washer (only available for dimensions index 1)
* standard
General specifications
Screw material Brass, plating: nickel (60 µ“ min.)
Burr 0.10 mm max.
Camber 0.10 mm max.
Deformation 0.05 mm max.
Mating parts series
3099 Series UNC4-40 Locking Bold Screw for D-SUB
Mechanical dimensions
Unit: mm
Ordercode dimensions
Index L1 L2
1 4.8 11.8
2 4.8 12.7
4 4.8 15.0
7 5.0 9.5
8 5.8 10.5
9 5.8 12.0
10 5.8 13.0
L2
L1
Thread UNC 4-40
Thread UNC 4-40
4.7±0.1
3099UX
3099U1W
11.8±0.4
0.65±0.3
4
.8
±
0
.3
Thread UNC 4-40Min. 3.05
4.8±0.38
Thread UNC 4-40
4.78±0.38
Tolerances
Linear .X 0.25±
.XX 0.10±
.XXX 0.05±